

Radhika Sharma and others vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 13895 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate through VC and Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 5 and 6.

CWP No. 13895 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajinder Thakur, learned Central Government Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 and respondents No. 5 and 6, respectively. Issue separate notice to respondents No. 3 and 4, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 27.02.2025. Reply by represented respondents, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 22624 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, the respondents are directed to maintain status quo qua the services of the petitioners as it exists today.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 28, 2024
(narender)