

Radhika Sharma and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No. 13895 of 2024

27.2.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.
Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.
Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General states that he has also instructions to appear on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4.

Mr. Himanshu Kapila Advocate vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Rajinder Thakur, learned Central Government Counsel, have put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.5 and respondent No.6 respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

February 27, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**