

**Radhika Sharma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 13895 of 2024.**

06.05.2026 Present: M/s Shivani Priya and Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocates, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Lal Singh mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for respondent No.6.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 submits that at this stage, respondent No.6 does not intend to file reply.

List on **22.06.2026**, as prayed for. Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)